TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM699160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC. (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.)		12/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALANT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	600 Stewart Street, Suite 501		
Internal Address:	Attention: Mary Fischer		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98101		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5647881	VALANT
Registration Number:	5647884	V VALANT
Serial Number:	88028617	VALANT PLATFORM
Serial Number:	88304200	VALANT IO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.581.8136

mtydir@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com Email:

Michael Tydir/Jones Day **Correspondent Name:**

1221 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	898953-000006 (Valant)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Tydir
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Tydir/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0653

900666909

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 4
source=NAI_1525292083_1_Valant - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif
source=NAI_1525292083_1_Valant - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

(Executed)#page2.tif

source=NAI_1525292083_1_Valant - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

source=NAI_1525292083_1_Valant - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0654

Execution Version

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -

TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 30, 2021, by SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY

LENDING, INC. (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.), in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent

("Agent"), in favor of VALANT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Washington corporation (the

"Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks, dated

April 8, 2019, in favor of Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on April 8, 2019 at reel/frame 006612/0130 (as amended by that Amendment to Grant of a Security

Interest - Trademarks, dated as of November 25, 2020, by and between Grantor and Agent which was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2020 at reel/frame

7115/0895, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein

have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement,

a security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks

as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged. Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in the

Trademarks, including the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof. If and to the

extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks, the Agent hereby

assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any interest in such Trademarks.

127418124v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0655 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

AGENT:

SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.,

as Agent

By: ___ Name: Title:

Ian Simmonds

Chief Financial Officer

GRANTOR:

VALANT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ram Erishman Name: Ram Krishnan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Company	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Valant Medical Solutions, Inc.	VALANT (standard character mark)	5,647,881	May 21, 2018	January 8, 2019
Valant Medical Solutions, Inc.	V VALANT (sty lized) Description of Mark: Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the large stylized letter "V" to the left of the smaller sty lized wording "VALANT" with a macron over the letter "A".	5,647,884	May 21, 2018	January 8, 2019
Valant Medical Solutions, Inc.	VALANT PLATFORM (standard character mark)	88/028/617	July 6, 2018	N/A
Valant Medical Solutions, Inc.	VALANT IO (standard character mark)	88/304,200	February 15, 2019	N/A

127418124v2

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0658